AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 34107
34107

RE: Renewal No. Three of Contract No. 34107 (RFP FM15-167) for providing compliance monitoring
services for construction contracts to the City of Long Beach (BPFM16000010)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34107 is made and entered as of October 17, 2018 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Parsons Constructors Inc. {(Contractor).

Contract No. 34107 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Third Renewal option extending term to 10/31,2019.
X 2. Adding $280,000 for a new total amount of $1,120,000.
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

X 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR:

Y. 4 M¢%
?/ \_JISignature) (Signature) 4
) WLEL Stg A/ I OHAS L T A/a//ﬂwc)f/

CONTRACTOR: /

(Print/ Type Name) (Print / Type Name)
@iﬁ;ﬁf / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President/ Vice President / Treasurer
(circle one) (circle ong

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: /z g . /é& Approved as to form:

City Manager CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
‘Tom Modica | By: MIQ/
Assistant City Manager Deputy
EXECUTED PURSUANT

TC SECTION 301 OF
TwE CITY CHARTER




Parsons Constructors inc.
100 West Walnut Street | Pasadena, CA 91124
Direct: +1 626.400.3000 | Fax: +1 626.400.2516 | www.parsons.com

Exhibit A ~ Rate Increase Request

Amendment No. Three of BPFM16000010 for providing compliance monitoring services for construction
contracts Contract No. 34107 (RFP-FM-15-167)

Rate Request Effective; 11/5/2018

Item No, | Item Description Current Unit Price | Proposed Unit Price | Percent of Increase

N/A PLA' Compliance Administrator - $109.00 $125.00 14.7%
Rasien Connelly




A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Califgrnia )

Coufyofjﬁﬁ/] Q/M/[M )

On @W& é’ &7 %f z( before me, AZ% AL m,ﬂ{/’ @MUU/I/CD "/// (,9 &UJU\A\?MM
Date ere Insert Narge and, Title of the Officer

personally appeared »O[M/l MQM/ ﬁﬂ/@ %/&[;/’ZZU] Q V@E ’VM @Mﬂ M/

Narhe(s) of Signers) |

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the erson(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that h /shé/they executed the same in
hi their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hisfhef/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph

is true and correct.
£ 4 !
U M/@

WITNESS hand anq offi cial seal.
, SignaWtary Public

GRACE VARGAS-CANSINO
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2188032

My Comm, Expires Apr 21, 2021

Signature M 1/} ﬂ ” , '

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:
Document Date: Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity({ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer’'s Name: Signer’'s Name: _

[0 Corporate Officer — Title(s): {1 Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — JLlimited [ General O Partner ~ O Limited [ General

O Individual [ Attorney in Fact [ Individual [T Attorney in Fact

[ Trustee [0 Guardian or Conservator O Trustee 7 Guardian or Conservator
[1 Other: [ Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

B e N R R A R R s R R R R R e TR KR 3 L e A & 8 &7 n S A O S R G
©2016 National Notary Association * www.N tionalNotary.org - 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-682




