AMENDMENT NO. FOUR TO CONTRACT NO. 34107 3 4 1 O 7

RE: Renewal No. Four of Contract No. 34107 (RFP FM15-167) for providing compliance monitoring
services for construction contracts to the City of Long Beach (3162200010, formerly
BPFM16000010)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34107 is made and entered as of October 22, 2019 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Parsons Constructors Inc. (Contractor).

Contract No. 34107 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Fourth Renewal option extending term to 10/31/20.
X 2. Adding $280,000 for a new total amount of $1,400,000.
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR:

ignature) (Signature)

7l SLo AN

(Print/ Type Name) (Print / Type Name)
,/"—"‘-m
‘Eresident) Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one) (circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

‘ \
& :
By: 5 LQ)\WM ﬁ(j AW Approved as to form:

City Manager CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
NT ~ :
ECUTED PURSUA | o
TO SECTION 301 OF By:

THE CITY CHARTER (\j"/ Deputy




PARSONS CONSTRUCTORS INC.,

Certificate of Secretary

The undersigned, Michael R. Kolloway, being the Secretary of Parsons

Constructors Inc., a Delaware Company, (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

a) Mr. Daniel J. Sloan was duly appointed as President of the
Company, effective October 1, 2016, by means of the unanimous consent of its
Board of Directors, and his appointments remain in effect as of the date of this
certificate; and

b) In accordance with the Company’s matrix of authority, Mr. Sloan,
as President of the Company, is imbued with sufficient authority to bind the
Company, and to issue and execute in the name of, and on behalf of, the
Company, bids and proposals submitted following the date of this certificate, for
as long as Mr. Sloan shall remain President of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate
and caused the seal of the Company to be affixed hereto as of April 3, 2019.

Michael R. Kol (;way
Secretary




Exhibit A




Parsons Constructors Inc.
pAn 5 Q N 5 100 West Walnut S'(reeta | Pasadena, CA 91124

Direct: +1 626.400.3000 | Fax: +1 626.400.2516 | www.parsons.com

Exhibit A
October 14, 2019

City of Long Beach

Attn: Brenda Cubillo

Department of Financial Management — Business Services
411 West Ocean Boulevard

Long Beach, CA 90802

RE:  Amendment No. Four (4) for providing compliance monitoring services for construction contracts
Contract No. 34107 (RFP-FM-15-167)

Ms. Cubillo:

Parsons Constructors, Inc. (PCI) is pleased to provide updated hourly billing rates for Contract No. 34107
as follows:

ltem Descripion | Proposed Hourly Rate

Donald Maurer $177.51

Rasien Connelly o w1032

Mandy Oelschalger | = §112%

Thank you again for this opportunity to continue working with the City of Long Beach. Please do not
hesitate to contact me with any questions at (206) 295-3303.

Sincerely,

Daniel J. Sloan
Vice President of Labor Relations
General Manager

Parsons PLUS envision more |




