
AMENDMENT NO. SIX TO CONTRACT NO. 34107

RE: Renewal of Contract No. 34107 (RFP FM15-167) for providing compliance monitoring services

for construction contracts to the City of Long Beach (3162200010, formerly BPFM1600001 0) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 34107 is made and entered as of September 23, 2022 by and between the

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Parsons Constructors Inc. (Contractor). 

Contract No. 34107 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or

other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X_ 1. Extending the term to October 31, 2024. 

X 2. No funds added to the contract. 

x_ 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for ·certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto

and incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto

and incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by

this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by

this reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and

remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

Name) 

Secretary I Treasurer

circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: ------=~~~ c;._;__w_J._. _:}_~---
City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. 

CONTRACTOR: 

Signature) 

Print/ Type Name) 

President/ Vice President/ Secretary/ Treasurer

circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By:-z;;~ 
Deputy



PARSONS CONSTRUCTORS INC. 

Certificate. ofSecretary. 

The undersigned, Abdullah M. Zeini, being the Secretary of.Parsons Constructors

Inc., a Delaware Company, (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows: 

a) Mr. Daniel J. Sloan was duly appointed as President of the

Company, effective October 1, 2016, by means ofthe unanimous consent of its

Board of Directors, and his appointments remain in effect as of the date of this

certificate; and

b) hi accordance with the Company's matrix ofauthority, Mr. Sloan, 

as President of the Company; is imbued with sufficient authority to bind the

Company, and to issue and execute in the name of, and on behalf of, the

Company,. contracts, bids and proposals submitted following the date of this

certificate, for as long as Mr. Sloan shall remain President ofthe Company. 

IN 'WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this· Certificate

and .caused the seal of the Company to· be affixed hereto as of September 29, 

2022. 



CIVIL COPE § 1189

Anotary public or ottier officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document . 

to wtiich this c~rtificate. is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. 

1~~_.::J_n.:_i.a:......:,)~ .. ""',"""_ ~"""""''-', L_--'----------'-:~~~~~J.MJL._LtJl:LJllill..JJ.j~~~'..-l[l;l,U,jl.4-~,M/_~..,L__~ 

Date

per$onally appeared. ----'---,--~~o::v,,,...,_,,,,""""'..,.____;_:::-fl--='-~.,//!J,J.~=-___;_----'--'-----'-----'----'-___;_ ___ ____;__ 

Name(s) ofSigner(s) 

wh~ proved ·to me ori the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{t)whose name(%) is/~ sub.scribed

to the within instrument and acknowledged to rhe that he/s114/tpefy executed the· same in his/befr/t.J;j,Eflr · .. 

authorized capacity(i~, and that by his/lier/Meir signatur~ on the instrument the p~rson~ or the entity

upon behalf ofwhichthe person~) acted,-executed the instrument. · 

0 0 0  0 A# f?i: i
GRACE VARGAS-CANSINO

Notary Public • California • 

Los Angeles County ~ 
Commission# 2352980 · -

yComm. ExpiresApr 21, 

Place Notary Seal and/orStamp Above

I certifyunder PENALTY OF PERJURY under tile

laws of the State bf California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct . 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

OPT~ONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or

fiaudulent reattachment ofthis form to an-unintended document. 

Descrapfl:ion of AJtaiched Document

Titie or -Type_ of Document: ---~-------~-------------'----------~-

0ocumentDate: __ ~ __________________ Numberof Pages:_~--

Sigher(s} Other ThanNamed Above:--'-----------~~--'-------,-,------

Capaidty{ies) C~a1med by Signer(s) 

Signer'sNome: -------------

Corporate Officer '-. Title(s): -'-. -'--~--~---'--

Partner - d Limited  General

Individual ·  Attorney in Fact

Trustee  Guardian or Conservator

D Other: . . 

Sign:er is Representing: _________ _ 

2019National Notary Association

Signer's Name: ----------.--'-~---

C:orporate Officer ..... Title(s): -----~--

Partner - Limited  General· 

o Individual o Attorney iri Fact

o Trustee o Guardian or Conservator

Other: 

Signer is Representing:----~-----'---~ 


